## **Energy Rewards**

Martine Trinka, Counsel 1055 Washington Blvd., 7<sup>th</sup> Floor Stamford, CT 06901 RECEIVED

MAR 2 5 2015

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

March 24, 2015

Via electronic filing and FedEx - tracking no. 7732 0450 9257

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary PA Public Utility Commission 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re: FTR Energy Services, LLC Docket Nos. A-2012-2314724, A-2012-2318216 Name Change to Everyday Energy, LLC d/b/a Energy Rewards

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

On February 13, 2015, FTR Energy Services, LLC filed notice with the Commission that it had changed its name to Everyday Energy, LLC d/b/a Energy Rewards ("Energy Rewards"). To support that filing, enclosed please find three additional pieces of information:

- 1. A Certificate of Service providing formal notification to all Statutory Agencies and EDCs of the name change. All of the EDCs where Energy Rewards plans to provide service had previously been informally notified of the name change.
- 2. A Rider to Bond No. 0584822 reflecting the entity name change to Everyday Energy, LLC.
- 3. Proof that the name change to Everyday Energy, LLC d/b/a Energy Rewards has been filed with the Department of State.

Please do not hesitate to contact me at (203) 663-5087 with any questions.

Sincerely,

Martine Trinka

Martine Irinka

Counsel

THE CRUS ENERGY FAMILY OF BRANDS

CRUS Vitagrant momentum of the Spengy Killing Come Citra

#### CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that this day I served by U.S. Mail notification that FTR Energy Services, LLC has changed its name to Everyday Energy, LLC d/b/a Energy Rewards upon the offices listed below in the manner indicated in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code Sections 5.14, 1.57 and 1.58.

Office of Consumer Advocate 5th Floor, Forum Place 555 Walnut Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

Office of the Attorney General Bureau of Consumer Protection Strawberry Square, 14th Floor Harrisburg, PA 17120

Office of the Small Business Advocate Commerce Building, Suite 1102 300 North Second Street Harrisburg, PA 17101

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Department of Revenue Bureau of Compliance Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946

Legal Department
West Penn Power d/b/a Allegheny Power 6800 Cabin Hill Drive
Greensburg, PA 15601-1689

Manager Energy Acquisition PECO Energy Company 2301 Market Street Philadelphia, PA 19101-8699

Regulatory Affairs Duquesne Light Company 411 Seventh Street, MD 16-4 Pittsburgh, PA 15219 Legal Department Attn: Paul Russell PPL Two North Ninth Street Allentown, PA 18108-1179

Legal Department First Energy 2800 Pottsville Pike Reading PA, 19612

Citizens' Electric Company Attn: EGS Coordination 1775 Industrial Boulevard Lewisburg, PA 17837

Wellsboro Electric Company Attn: EGS Coordination 33 Austin Street P. O. Box 138 Wellsboro, PA 16901

UGI Utilities, Inc. Attn: Rates Dept. – Choice Coordinator 2525 N. 12th Street, Suite 360 Post Office Box 12677 Reading, PA 19612-2677

Pike County Light & Power Company Director of Customer Energy Services Orange and Rockland Company 390 West Route 59 Spring Valley, NY 10977-5300

Date: March 24, 2015

Martine Trinka, Esq.

# COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS 401 NORTH STREET, ROOM 206 P.O. BOX 8722 HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8722 WWW.CORPORATIONS.STATE.PA.US/CORP

**Energy Rewards** 

THE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS IS HAPPY TO SEND YOU YOUR FILED DOCUMENT. THE BUREAU IS HERE TO SERVE YOU AND WANTS TO THANK YOU FOR DOING BUSINESS IN PENNSYLVANIA.

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS PERTAINING TO THE BUREAU, PLEASE VISIT OUR WEB SITE LOCATED AT <u>WWW.CORPORATIONS.STATE.PA.US/CORP</u> OR PLEASE CALL OUR MAIN INFORMATION TELEPHONE NUMBER (717)787-1057. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING BUSINESS AND / OR UCC FILINGS, PLEASE VISIT OUR ONLINE "SEARCHABLE DATABASE" LOCATED ON OUR WEB SITE.

ENTITY NUMBER: 4329706

Cammarano, Carrie 1055 Washington Blvd., 7th Floor Stamford, CT 06901

Entity #. 4329706 Date Filed: 02/06/2015 Pedro A. Cortés Acting Sccretary of the Commonwealth

Document will be returned to the name and address you enter to

## PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

## Application for Registration of Fictitious Name 54 Pa.C.s. § 311

cfl.
•
the undersigned entity(ics) desiring to re-
s) that:
•
ity to be carried on under or through the
f business (P.O. Box alone is not
0.004
06901 Out Of State
Zip County
•
dual interested in the business is:
dual interested in the business is:
dual interested in the business is:
·
dual interested in the business is:
ivi

C

5.	Each entity, other than an individual, into	erested in such business is (are):					
Eve	erydây Energy, LLC	Limited Liability Company	NV				
Name		Form of Organization	Organizing Jurisdiction				
108	1055 Washington Blvd., 7th Floor, Stamford, Out Of State, CT, United States, 06901						
Prin	Principal Office Address						
PA Registered Office, if any							
б.	The applicant is familiar with the provisi- that filing under the Fictitious Names Ac						
7.		e agent(s), if any, any one of whom is authorized to execute amendments to, ion of this registration in behalf of all then existing parties to the registration, is (are):					
	TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigne executed this day of February 2015	d has caused this Application for Regis	tration of Fictitious Name to				
	Everyday Energy, LLC						
	Entity Name	·					
	Barbara Clay						
	Signature						
	Secretary						
	Title		}				
	4410						
			}				
	•						

# COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS 401 NORTH STREET, ROOM 206 P.O. BOX 8722 HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8722 WWW.CORPORATIONS.STATE.PA.US/CORP

Everyday Energy, LLC dba Energy Rewards

THE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS IS HAPPY TO SEND YOU YOUR FILED DOCUMENT. THE BUREAU IS HERE TO SERVE YOU AND WANTS TO THANK YOU FOR DOING BUSINESS IN PENNSYLVANIA.

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS PERTAINING TO THE BUREAU, PLEASE VISIT OUR WEB SITE LOCATED AT <u>WWW.CORPORATIONS.STATE.PA.US/CORP</u> OR PLEASE CALL OUR MAIN INFORMATION TELEPHONE NUMBER (717)787-1057. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING BUSINESS AND / OR UCC FILINGS, PLEASE VISIT OUR ONLINE "SEARCHABLE DATABASE" LOCATED ON OUR WEB SITE.

ENTITY NUMBER: 4114982

Cammarano, Carrie 1055 Washington Blvd., 7th Floor Stamford, CT 06901

### PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATION Acting Secretary of the Commonwealth

Entity #: 4114982 Date Filed: 02/04/2015 Pedro A. Cortés

### Certificate of Amendment of Registration-Foreign

(15 Pa.C.S. § 8585) Limited Partnership Registered Limited Liability Partnership Limited Liability Company Document will be returned to the Name name and address you enter to Carrie Cammarano the left. 1055 Washington Blvd., 7th Floor Zip Code City State Stamford 06901 Fee: \$250.00 In compliance with the requirements of 15 Pa,C.S. § 8585 (relating to amended certificate of registration), the undersigned, desiring to change the arrangements or other facts described in its application for registration as a foreign limited partnership, foreign registered limited liability partnership or a foreign limited liability company hereby states that; 1. The name under which the association was registered (or last registered) to do business in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania is: FTR Energy Services, LLC The (a) address of its initial registered office in this Commonwealth or (b) name of its commercial registered office provider and the county of venue is: (a) Number and Street Zip County City State (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider County e/o: % Corporation Service Company Dauphin (If applicable): The address of the registered office of the association in this Commonwealth is hereby changed to: (a) Number and Street City Zip State County County (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider c/o: If applicable: The association desires that its registration be amended to change its name to: Everyday Energy, LLC dba Energy Rewards

PENN File: February 4, 2015

DSCR	15.5	15X*	1-7

 If applicable: The association desires that its registration be amended as follows in order to reflect arrangements or other facts that have changed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Amendment of Registration to be signed by a duly authorized officer, member or manager thereof this

4th day of February 2015

FTR Energy Services, LLC

Name of Association

Barbara Clay

Signature

Secretary

Title